### 900224232 05/25/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CARSED MARKETING, INC.		05/31/2011	CORPORATION: BAHAMAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MANWIN LICENSING INTERNATIONAL S.A.R.L.	
Street Address:	49 route d'Arlon	
City:	Luxembourg	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	1140	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LUXEMBOURG	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3690953	GAYTUBE
Registration Number:	3350922	SEXTUBE
Registration Number:	2494090	THUMBZILLA
Registration Number:	3221936	TWISTYS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3102318311

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

**Phone**: (310) 312-3750 **Email**: skb@msk.com

Correspondent Name: Steve Bevins/Mitchell Silberberg & Knupp

Address Line 1: 11377 West Olympic Boulevard

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064-1683

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43277-0

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004788 FRAME: 0761 , \$115.00 3690

900224232

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Evan M. Kent c/o Mitchell Silberberg 11377 West Olympic Boulevard Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064-1683		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Evan M. Kent, California bar member		Evan M. Kent, California bar member	
Signature:		/EMK012362/	
Date:		05/25/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=IP Assignment (US Trademarks) (Execution Copy)#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004788 FRAME: 0762

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHERAS CARSED MARKETING INC., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is: Slot 378 P.O Box AP59223 (hereinafter the "Assignor") is the registered owner of the following trademarks in the United States:

US Trade mark	Serial no.	Registration no
GAYTUBE	77046979	3690953
SEXTUBE	77065264	3350922
THUMBZILLA	75955338	2494090
TWISTYS	78774962	3221936

(hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS MANWIN LICENSING INTERNATIONAL SARL the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is: 49, route d'Arlon L, 1140, Luxembourg (hereinafter the "Assignee") wishes to acquire the said Trademarks

NOW THEREFORE. THESE PRESENTS WITNESSETH THAT:

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee, all its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill attached hereto.

EXECUTED on this 31" day of May, 2011.

**ASSIGNOR** 

ASSIGNEE

By: CARSED MARKETING INC.

Sr Tanun Holding SA.R.C.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004788 FRAME: 0763

RECORDED: 05/25/2012